Wentworth Sons Holdings S.C.A. (formerly Manolux Investments & Co S.C.A.)

Société en commandite par actions

6, rue Eugène Ruppert

L-2453 Luxembourg, Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg

R.C.S. Luxembourg: B 181,085

Cayman Islands Stock Exchange 4th Floor, Elizabeth Square PO Box 2408 George Town Grand Cayman

6 September, 2018

NOTICE

We, Wentworth Sons Holdings S.C.A. (formerly Manolux Investments & Co S.C.A.) (the "Issuer") refer to the approval for admission to listing on the Cayman Islands Stock Exchange of GBP 143,977,596 Specified Activity Income-Linked Notes Recovery Pool Notes 2 (the "Notes") and the Listing Document of the Issuer (the "Listing Document") dated 31 January 2014 (the "Approval Date").

We now wish to inform the Cayman Islands Stock Exchange that, erroneously, GPB 143,977,596 Notes were listed on the Cayman Islands Stock Exchange, when in fact only GBP 143,977,000 Notes were issued and should have been listed on the Cayman Islands Stock Exchange.

For further information in relation to the above please contact the Issuer at the above address. Yours faithfully,

Signed on behalf of Wentworth Sons Holdings S.C.A.

By:

Wentworth Sons GP S.à r.l.

as manager of the Issuer

By: Board Authorised Signatory